



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

28 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6717 OF 2024
IN FAST/15829/2024

MURUGAN M. TEVAR
VERSUS
SAYYAD ANIS GAFFUR AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. A.S. Jagtap h/f. Mr. S.S. Dargad
...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
Dated : July 30, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13.8.2024.
2. The appellant needs to satisfy on the point of deficit court fees.
3. To be placed along with CA No. 14125/2023 in FAST No. 34895/2023.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

ssc/