



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

955 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6717 OF 2024
IN FAST/15829/2024

MURUGAN M. TEVAR

VERSUS

SAYYAD ANIS GAFFUR AND ORS

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14125 OF 2023
IN FAST/34895/2023

...

Advocate for Applicants : Ms. Ankita J. Mantri (Dargad) h/f
Mr. Dargad Swapnil Sunilkumar.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 13.08.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time of four (4) weeks is granted to remove office objections.
2. Stand over to 10.09.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-