



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

915 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6717 OF 2024
IN FAST/15829/2024

MURUGAN M. TEVAR
VERSUS
SAYYAD ANIS GAFFUR AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Swapnil Sunilkumar Dargad.
...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 28th January, 2026.

P.C.:

- 1 Await notice.
- 2 Stand over to 25th February, 2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

nga