



ca6717.24

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6717 OF 2024
IN FAST/15829/2024

Murugan M. Tevar
VERSUS
Sayyad Anis Gaffur and others

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S.S. Dargad
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. A.S. Usmanpurkar

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 6th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :-

Reissue notice to the concerned respondent, returnable on
03.07.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/